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COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

AUGUST 2023

Producer Milk

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Percent Pounds

73.55

14.40

6.37

5.68

327,179,276

64,044,520

28,324,544

25,285,626

Total Producer Milk 100.00 444,833,966

Class I Skim Milk

Butterfat

Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

319,643,848

7,535,428

10.62

2.7906

-501,911.92

33,946,176.66

21,028,365.38

Class II Skim Milk

Butterfat

56,851,158

7,193,362

9.65

3.0288

5,486,136.75

21,787,254.83

Class III Skim Milk

Butterfat

26,734,878

1,589,666

6.85

3.0218

1,831,339.14

4,803,652.72

Class IV Skim Milk

Butterfat

24,508,703

776,923

8.64

3.0218

2,117,551.94

2,347,705.92

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 444,833,966 92,846,271.42

Add: Overages

Inventory Reclassification

Other Source Milk Receipts

Location Adjustments

1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

26,580.08

-483.03

0.00

1,019,008.15

164,015.43

Total Butterfat 17,095,379 49,956,116.51

Total Skim Milk Value 44,099,275.54

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 213,296.51

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 427,738,587 43,885,979.03

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price

Uniform Butterfat Price

Uniform Price

10.26

2.9222

20.13

USP Class 1 0.00

Jason Nierman

Market AdministratorSeptember 08, 2023Released:
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AUGUST 2023

POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS

CLASS 1

DIFFERENTIAL

Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN $3.20

Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC $3.40

Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC $3.40

Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC $3.40

Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA $3.20

Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC $3.40

Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA $3.20

Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN $3.40

Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC $3.40

New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY $2.90

Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC $3.60

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN $2.30

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY $2.90

Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA $2.90

Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA $3.20

Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY $2.60

POOL SUPPLY PLANTS

Valley Milk Products, Strasburg, VA $2.80

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS POOL HANDLERS

Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crouse, NC

Associated Milk Producers Inc., New Ulm, MN

Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA

Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, KS

Erie Cooperative Assn. Inc., Tipton, MI

Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI

Great Lakes Milk Producers, Mount Vernon, OH

Lancaster Organic Farmers Cooperative, Bird In Hand, PA

Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown, MD

Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN

Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita Falls, TX

Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA

Michigan Milk Producers Association, Novi, MI

National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA

Organic Valley Cooperative, La Farge, WI

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL

Select Milk Producers, Inc., Artesia, NM

Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL

White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN
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